Pandit Ravishankar Shukla University School of Studies in Life Science Raipur - 492 010, India

Notification

Ref. No. 1423 /525/22

Dated December 3, 2022

The Staff Council for the School of Studies in Life Science is constituted consisting of the following members:

S. No.	Name	Status
1.	Prof. Aditi Poddar	Chairperson
2.	Prof. A.K. Gupta	Member
3.	Prof. S.K. Prasad	Member
4.	Prof. A. Parganiha	Member-Secretary
5.	Prof. A. Ekka	Member
6.	Mr. L. Prabhas	Member
7.	Dr. Manoj Kumar Patel	Member
8.	Dr. Shivendra Singh Dewhare	Member

The Staff Council will function with immediate effect till further notice.

(Prof. Aditi Poddar)
HoD, Life Science
School of Studies in the Science

Pt. Ravishankar Shuka University

Dated December 3, 2022

Ref. No. 1424/525/22

Copy to:

1. All concerned members

2. The Secretary, Hon'ble VC, PRSU, Raipur

3. The PA, Registrar, PRSU, Raipur

(Prof. Aditi Poddar) HoD, Life Science

School of Studies in Life Science Pt. Kavishankar Shukia University Raipur (C.S.)-492010